Interest and Profit in
the Theories of Value
and Distribution

Carlo Panico

St. Martin’s Press New York



Contents

Foreword by John Eatwell

Acknowledgements

Introduction .

1 The Literature before Marx

1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4
1.5

1.6

Introduction

Ricardo on the relationship between the rate of
interest and the rate of profits

First criticisms of Ricardo’s position: Tooke’s and
Mill’s writings in the 1820s

Development of the issue in the subsequent years
The role of the banker: the opinion of Tooke and
of his contemporaries

Conclusions

2 Marx on the Interest Rate

2.1
2.2

2.3
2.4

2.5
2.6

Introduction

Marx’s historical approach and the nature of
interest

The influence of the rate of profits on the average
interest rate

Determination of the interest rates: the analysis
of the working of the money market
Determination of the average interest rate
Conclusions

3 Marx on the Relation between Interest and Profit

31
3.2

33

Introduction ,

The role of the credit;system in the equalisation
of the rate of profits: its influence on the relation
between this rate and the average interest rate
Conclusions

vii

13
13

14

21
30

39

47
47
51
56
61
70
80

82
82

82
100



vi ) Contents

4 Keynes on the Interest Rate

‘4.1 Introduction
4.2 The Treatise on Money and the dominant
marginalist tradition
4.3 From the Treatise to the General Theory
Appendix A. The role of uncertainty in Keynes’s
analysis of the demand for money
Appendix B. Keynes's analysis of investment

5 Keynes on the Relation between Interest and Profit

5.1 Introduction
5.2 Market forces and the relation between interest
and profit

6 A Monetary Theory of the Rate of Profits

6.1 The rate of interest and the theory of value and
distribution

Conclusion

Notes and References
Bibliography
Index

102
102

107
121

141
146

157
157

157

181

181

192

194
214
221



